From: Editorial Office IJAR journalijar@gmail.com

Subject: Re: Re: Author Proof IJAR-41562

Date: 26 December 2022 14.46

To: Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id

Corrected.

On Sat, Dec 24, 2022 at 5:02 AM Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id wrote:

Dear Editor.

We really appreciate your kind thought in publishing our manuscript IJAR-41562.

However, there is a misspelling of the name of the second author. It is supposed to be Verdinand Robertua Siahaan, as written in the last revision we gave you on December 21, 2022. Please find the attached last proof we gave.

Kindly revise it, as it is important for us. Many thanks in advance.

Best.

Assoc. Prof. Angel Damayanti, Ph.D Faculty of Social and Political Sciences Universitas Kristen Indonesia Jl. Mayjen Sutoyo No. 2 Cawang

Jakarta Timur Telp (021) 8092425

From: Editorial Office IJAR < journalijar@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2022 1:30 AM **To:** Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id

Subject: Re: Re: Author Proof IJAR-41562

Dear author,

We have received the article proof and have been forwarded to the R&D cell of IJAR. After finalizing, it will be uploaded as soon as possible. Once the paper is uploaded, we will mail you the published paper along with certificate of publication on your corresponding e mail ID. More ever you can have the live status about your article from the given link.

http://www.journalijar.com/track-your-article/

Regards

Publication Cell

International Journal of Advanced Research

www.journalijar.com

On Wed, Dec 21, 2022 at 4:12 AM Angel Damayanti amgel.damayanti@uki.ac.id wrote: Dear Editor,

Thank you for providing me with the proof of my article. I have revised it accordingly, and kindly find attached the revised article both in Word file and in PDF.

Best, Angel

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id

Date: Dec 20, 2022 22:46

Subject: Re: Author Proof IJAR-41562
To: support IJAR <<u>support@journalijar.com</u>>

Cc:

Dear Editor,

Thank you for providing me with the proof of my article. I have revised it accordingly, and kindly find attached the revised article both in Word file and in PDF.

Best, Angel

From: support IJAR < support@journalijar.com > Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2022 6:42 PM
To: Angel Damayanti < angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id >

Subject: Author Proof IJAR-41562

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ADVANCED RESEARCH (IJAR)

www.journalijar.com

2021 IF value: 7.33 Index Copernicus Value: 94.33

Hi Angel Damayanti

The proof of your article, to be published in International Journal of Advanced Research, is attached to this e-mail as a 'PDF' and also as Word file.

Method of returning proof corrections:

Kindly read the manuscript and do all possible changes to the attached word file. After saving the changes, send the saved word file back to the editorial board within 24 hours.

Please do not change the format of the word file, just check the spelling and other errors in the attached Proof. Please read the proof twice or thrice and make sure that the manuscript is error free.

Please use this proof for checking the typesetting, editing, completeness and correctness of the text, tables and figures. Significant changes to the article as accepted for publication will only be considered at this stage with permission from the Editor. We prefer to receive your corrected word file by e-mail so that we can process your article quickly and efficiently. We will do everything possible to get your article published quickly and accurately. Therefore, it is important to ensure that all the necessary corrections are made in the attached word file and sent saved word file back to us within 24 hours of receipt: please check carefully before replying, as inclusion of any subsequent corrections cannot be guaranteed.

Regards

Editorial office
Finance Cell
International Journal of Advanced Research
Cell: +441223926516
www.journalijar.com

Please do not reply this mail. If you need any assistance, kindly mail us at journalijar@gmail.com